Proclamation

Recognizing Rabbi Michael Birnholz In Celebration of 20 Years of Outstanding Dedication

Whereas, Rabbi Michael Birnholz of Temple Beth Shalom in Vero Beach is completing 20 years of outstanding service to the Synagogue; and

Whereas, Rabbi Michael Birnholz has dedicated his services to the growth of the Synagogue with sincere professionalism, guidance and kindness to his congregants; and

Whereas, Rabbi Michael Birnholz has displayed an uncanny ability to build meaningful relationships within the community at large and has helped to educate those about Judaism by engaging in social and educational activities; and

Whereas, Rabbi Michael Birnholz has been a 20-year active member of the now named Treasure Coast Interfaith Community (formerly the Ministerial Association) working frequently on community based inter-faith activities with other organizations and institutions and their leaders; and

Whereas, Rabbi Michael Birnholz has proudly helped to establish over twenty faith-based groups in fellowship and friendships over the years all of which recently participated in the annual Interfaith Thanksgiving Service with nearly 200 in attendance; and

Whereas, Rabbi Michael Birnholz has meaningfully worked with all age groups of his congregation; through birth and end of life, health and sickness, as well a myriad of other life-cycle events on a personal level and through the daily leadership of his congregation.

Now, Therefore, be it Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, that the Board congratulates Rabbi Michael Birnholz for his 20 Years of Outstanding Service and Dedication to Temple Beth Shalom and its Congregants.

Adopted this 17th day of January, 2023.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Joseph H. Earman, Chairman
	Susan Adams, Vice Chairman
	Joseph E. Flescher
	Deryl Loar

Laura Moss